

HRD 12/8/06
80393-5

32520-9
No. 322520-9-II
(consolidated with No. 34130-1-II)

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

The Honorable Richard B. Sanders,

Appellant,

v.

The State of Washington,

Respondent.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
07 FEB 21 PM 2:27
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
REGARDING THE ETHICS IN PUBLIC SERVICE ACT

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART
PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP

Paul J. Lawrence, WSBA # 13557
Matthew J. Segal, WSBA # 29797
Graham M. Wilson, WSBA # 36857
Attorneys for Appellant
The Honorable Richard B. Sanders

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART
PRESTON GATES ELLIS LLP
925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
(206) 623-7580

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT	2
1. Judicial Ethics Proceedings are Not Governed by the Ethics in Public Service Act.....	2
2. The Attorney General’s Duties under the Ethics in Public Service Act Are Distinct from Duties in Judicial Ethics Proceedings.....	5
3. The Ethics in Public Service Act Does Not Limit the Application of RCW 43.10.030 and .040 in this Case	10
4. Both Parties, and Every Court to Consider this Issue, Agree that RCW 43.10.030 and .040 Govern the Attorney General’s Duty to Represent Judges in Ethics Proceedings.....	14
III. CONCLUSION	16

Table of Authorities

	<u>Page</u>
Washington State Cases	
<i>Abel v. Diking & Drainage Imp. Dist. 4</i> , 18 Wn.2d 356, 142 P.2d 1017 (1943)	13
<i>Gilbert v. Sacred Heart Medical Center</i> , 127 Wn.2d 370, 900 P.2d 552 (1995)	13
<i>Omega Nat'l Ins. Co. v. Marquardt</i> , 115 Wn.2d 416, 799 P.2d 235 (1990)	13
<i>State ex rel. Evergreen Freedom Foundation</i> <i>v. National Education Association</i> , 119 Wn. App. 445, 81 P.3d 911 (2003)	6
<i>State v. Fairbanks</i> , 25 Wn.2d 686, 171 P.2d 845 (1946)	13
<i>State v. Herrmann</i> , 89 Wn.2d 349, 572 P.2d 713 (1977)	14
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 121 Wn.2d 504, 851 P.2d 673 (1993)	12
<i>Tollycraft Yachts Corp. v. McCoy</i> , 122 Wn.2d 426, 858 P.2d 503 (1993)	13
<i>Washington Federation of State Employees</i> , <i>Council 28, AFL-CIO v. Office of Financial Management</i> , 121 Wn.2d 152, 849 P.2d 1201 (1993)	13
Washington State Statutes, Regulations, & Constitutional Provisions	
Const. art. IV, Section 31	2, 3, 4, 7
RCW 2.64	4
RCW 2.64.010	4
RCW 4.92.060	14
RCW 4.92.070	14
RCW 42.17.400(4)	6
RCW 42.52	1, 2
RCW 42.52.180	6, 7, 11
RCW 42.52.310	4
RCW 42.52.320	4
RCW 42.52.350	4

RCW 42.52.360	4
RCW 42.52.370	3, 4
RCW 42.52.430	passim
RCW 42.52.430(1).....	8
RCW 42.52.430(6).....	8, 9
RCW 42.52.430(7).....	passim
RCW 42.52.460	passim
RCW 42.52.490	9
RCW 42.52.901	11
RCW 43.10.030	passim
RCW 43.10.040	passim
RCW 48.02.080	14
WAC 292-09.....	4
WAC 292-09-010.....	4
Rules	
CJC Canon 1	8
CJC Canon 2	8
CJC Canon 3	8
CJCRP 1.....	3
CJCRP 17.....	8
CJCRP 17(d)(4)(A).....	9
CJCRP 18.....	8
CJCRP 19.....	8
CJCRP 2(a)	3
CJCRP 20.....	8
CJCRP 21.....	8
CJCRP 22.....	8
CJCRP 23.....	8
CJCRP 24.....	8
CJCRP 24(c)	10
CJCRP 25.....	8, 10
Other	
Black's Law Dictionary (8th ed. 2004).....	9
